1st Sub. H.B. 305 PROPERTY TAX AMENDMENTS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

MARCH 5, 2002 5:29 PM

Senator **Howard A. Stephenson** proposes the following amendments:

Page 1, Line 21: After Line 21 insert:

"(a) on a form prescribed by the commission by rule;"

2. Page 1, Line 22: Delete "(a)" and insert "(b)" and delete "and"

3. Page 1, Line 23: Delete "(b)" and insert "(c)" and delete the period and insert "; and"

and after Line 23 insert:

"(d) containing other information as required by the commission by

rule."

4. Page 2, Line 45: After Line 45 insert:

"(4)(a) In accordance with Title 63, Chapter 46a, Utah

Administrative Rulemaking Act, the commission shall make rules

providing:

(i) the form for the statement described in Subsection (1); and

(ii) the contents of the form for the statement described in

Subsection (1).

(b) The commission shall make the form described in Subsection

(4)(a) available to counties."